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Makeup Notice 
This is for the information of all concerned that due to unavoidable circumstances, 
classes of NSU will be made up on Fridays and Saturdays, starting from Friday, 06 
February 2015, as per following new time slots:  

Sl Existing  ST/MW Class 
Slot 

Existing  R Class Slot Friday NEW Class Slot Saturday NEW Class Slot 

1. 8:00am-9:30am 8:00am-11:10am 8:00am-10:00am 8:00am-10:00am 
2. 9:40am-11:10am 11:20am-2:00pm 10:00am- 12:00noon 10:00am- 12:00noon 
3. 11:20am-12:50pm 2:10am-5:00pm 12:00noon- 1:00pm (Prayer 

Break: 1:00pm - 2:00pm) and 
2:00pm-3:00pm 

 
12:00noon- 2:00pm 

4. 1:00pm-2:30pm 6:00pm – 9:00pm 3:00pm-5:00pm 2:00pm-4:00pm 

5. 2:40pm-4:10pm - 5:00pm-7:00pm 4:00pm-6:00pm 
6. 4:20pm-5:50pm - 7:00pm-9:00pm 6:00pm-8:00pm 
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A. Undergraduate make-up schedule 

• Friday (6th February, 2015: regular MW class) 
• Saturday (7th February, 2015: regular ST class) 
• Friday (13th February, 2015: regular R class) 
• Saturday (14th February, 2015: regular MW class) 
• Friday (20th February, 2015: regular ST class) 
• Saturday (21st February, 2015: International Mother Language Day): No Class 
• Friday (27th February, 2015: regular R class) 
• Saturday (28th February, 2015: regular MW class) 
• Friday (6th March, 2015: regular ST class) 
• Saturday (7th March, 2015: regular R class) 
• Friday (13th March, 2015: regular MW class) 
• Saturday (14th March, 2015: regular ST class) 
• Tuesday (17th March, 2015: Birthday of the father of the nation) : No Class 
• Thursday (26th March, 2015: Swadhinota Dibos) : No Class 
• Friday (27th March, 2015: regular R class) 
• Saturday (28th March, 2015: regular MW class) 

 

 

B. Graduate Make-up Schedule 

Graduate class make-up schedule will be arranged by respective Department/Program. In case of lecture time over lap for faculty 
members with the undergraduate class chair/program directors may request the faculty members to schedule those classes during other 
days.  
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C. Notes: 

1. There will be no break between classes. We follow the same model during Ramadan. 

2. Existing 3 hours per week class contact hours will be reduced to 2 hours to accommodate 6 slots per day. Remaining 1 hour  will be 
made up during the normal time by adding one more extra class/review session. 

3. Existing 6 classes per day will be equally spaced between 8:00 am to 8:00 pm or 9:00 pm. 
 

 

 

By order of the Authority, 
 
Registrar 


